
Governor Training and additional meetings attended  
2020/21 
 

Updated March 2021 

AUTUMN 
TERM 
2020 
 
 

Name of Governor 
(attendance – 
actual/ possible)  

Membership 
Dates 

Committee and Office 
Held 

Training Date School Visits/Events Date 

Lorimer Russell-
Hayes  

01/09/17 – 
31/08/21 

Chair of Governors 
Training, Safeguarding 
MFL link 
PSHCE link 

School visits 
Ofsted 
Induction* 
Induction* 
Safeguarding (P 
Threlfall) 
NGA closing 
gap 

04/09/20 
09/16.09.20 
15/17.09.20 
05/07.10.20 
12/10/20 
 
23/11/20 

Results Days 
SLT meeting 
Inset Days incl. SCR 
LASGB/LCC meeting 
LASGB exec 
+ 
Chairs’ Forum 
+ 
KPO meeting 
KPO appraisal 
ERG 2 primary schools 
KPO/CP meeting 

19/20.08.20 
31/08/20 
1-3.09.20 
21/09/20 
10/09/20 
21/11/20 
13/10/20 
06/12/20 
22/10/20 
11/11/20 
10/11/20  
27/11/20 

Howard Jackson  01/09/17 – 
31/08/21 

Vice Chair of Governors 
Resources 
Pay 

Approach 
School’s 
/Education 
Authorities are 
taking with the 
COVID 19 Crisis 

Apr 2020   

Geoff Fawthorp  21/03/17 – 
20/03/21 

Chair of Resources 
SFVS, Teaching School 
Futures, Appraisal 

  KPO appraisal 11/11/20 

Sharon Hall 
 

16/06/20 – 
15/06/24 
 

Curriculum & Standards   N/A  

Jackie Lord 14/02/20- 
13/02/24 

Curriculum & Standards 
Online Safety 
Parent Forum 
 

PREVENT 
DSE 
Importance & 
Value of 
Connections 

25/07/20 
10/08/20 
18/08/20 
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Health, 
Wellbeing & 
Sleep 
 
Mindfulness 
 
Intro to 
Equality & 
Cohesion 
 
Safer Internet 
 
New Governor 
 
Ofsted for 
Governors 
 
School Visits & 
challenging 
Questions 
 
Family 
Safeguarding 
 
LPDS Training 
Strategies 
 
 

18/08/20 
 
 
 
22/08/20 
 
 
 
28/07/20 
 
05/08/20 
 
09/09/20 & 
16/09/20 
 
19/10/20 
 
30/10/20 
 
 
 
03/11/20 
 
 
11/11/20 
 
 
 

Jack Millward 03.12.19 – 
02/12/23 

Resources 
Pay 
Website Compliance 
GDPR 

Website Review Oct 2020   
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Shirley Parkinson 14/02/20-
13/02/24 

Curriculum & Standards     

Glenys Pashley  01/12/20 – 
30/11/24 

Chair of Curriculum & 
Standards 
Curriculum 
Disadvantaged Pupils 

Executive 
Leaders – 
Headteacher 
Appraisal and 
Capability (NGA 
Learning Link) 
 
LCC Head’s 
Appraisal 
Training 
NGA – 
Succession 
Planning 
 
Good Practice 
in Governance 
Arrangements 
(Ass of 
Colleges) 

02/10/20 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
08/10/20 
 
 
02/11/20 
 
 
Nov 2020 

KPO Appraisal 11/11/20 

Ron Pashley-
Crawford 

16/06/20-
15/06/24 

Curriculum & Standards 
PREVENT 

NGA – 
Governance, 
Your Role, Your 
Responsibilities, 
Your 
Organisation 
 
National 
Nuclear Lab – 
Equality & 
Diversity Act  

26/05/20 
 
 
 
 
 
 
14/05/20 
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Procurement 
PREVENT 

October 20 
15/11/20 

Anthony Stirland  11/12/17 – 
10/12/21 

Vice-Chair of Resources 
Catch up Funding 
Pay 

    

Carol Wooldridge 23/06/20 – 
22/06/24 

Resources 
Community 
SEND & Haven 
Pay 
 

    

SPRING 
TERM 
2021 
 
 

Lorimer Russell-
Hayes  

01/09/17 – 
31/08/21 

Chair of Governors 
Training, Safeguarding 
MFL link 
PSHCE link 

Smarter 
Governance* 
Grammar in the 
NC (MFL) 
Role of CoG* 
New Gov 
Induction 
Chair’s Forum 
Prevent 
webinar 

27/01/21 
 
30/01/21 
 
01/08.02.21 
 
06/02/21 
09/02/21+ 
 
01/03/21 

KPO meeting – virtual 
KPO meeting-testing 
KPO meeting – return 
SLT – testing 
Volunterr testing 
SHA – SCR / CP 

03/02/21 
10/02/21 
24/02/21 
01/03/21 
08/03/21 
17/03/21 

Howard Jackson  01/09/17 – 
31/08/21 

Vice Chair of Governors 
Resources 
Pay 

    

Geoff Fawthorp  21/03/17 – 
20/03/21 

Chair of Resources 
SFVS, Teaching School 
Futures, Appraisal 

    

Sharon Hall 
 

16/06/20-
15/06/24 

Curriculum & Standards   N/A  

Jackie Lord 14/02/20- 
13/02/24 

Curriculum & Standards 
Online Safety 
Parent Forum 
 

LASGB 
workshop 
Online safety 
certificate 

10/03/21 
 
29/01/21 
 

Meeting SHA online 
safety 

Jan 2021 
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Safeguarding 
policy 
KCSIE + Ofsted 
safeguarding 
(2) 
Safeguarding 
(2) 

01/02/21 
 
31/01/21 
 
 
09/01/21 
21/02/21 

Jack Millward 03.12.19 – 
02/12/23 

Resources 
Pay 
Website Compliance 
GDPR 

    

 Glenys Pashley  01/12/20 – 
30/11/24 

Chair of Curriculum & 
Standards 
Curriculum 
Disadvantaged Pupils 

Planning the 
Curriculum (Ass 
of Employment 
& Learning 
Providers) 
 
Health & safety 
Update 
(Blackburn 
College) 

Jan 2021 
 
 
 
 
 
Feb 2021 

  

Ron Pashley-
Crawford 

16/06/20-
15/06/24 

Curriculum & Standards 
PREVENT 

    

Anthony Stirland  11/12/17 – 
10/12/21 

Vice-Chair of Resources 
Catch up Funding 
Pay 

    

Carol Wooldridge 23/06/20 – 
22/06/24 

Resources 
Community 
SEND & Haven 
Pay 
 

  - - 
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SUMMER 
TERM 
2021 

Lorimer Russell-
Hayes  

01/09/17 – 
31/08/21 

Chair of Governors 
Training, Safeguarding 
MFL link 
PSHCE link 

    

 Howard Jackson  01/09/17 – 
31/08/21 

Deputy Chair of 
Governors 
Resources 
Finance 

    

 Geoff Fawthorp  21/03/17 – 
20/03/21 

Chair of Resources 
SFVS, Teaching School 
Futures, Pay 

    

 Sharon Hall 
 

16/06/20-
15/06/24 

Curriculum & Standards     

 Jackie Lord 14/02/20-
13/02/24 

Curriculum & Standards 
 

    

 Jack Millward 03.12.19 – 
02/12/23 

Web 
Resources 

    

 Glenys Pashley  01/12/20 – 
30/11/24 

Chair of Curriculum & 
Standards 
Curriculum 

    

 Ron Pashley-
Crawford 

23.06.20 –  
22.06.24 

Curriculum & Standards     

 Anthony Stirland  06/12/17 – 
06/12/21 

Vice-Chair of Resources 
Community, Pay 

    

 Carol Wooldridge 01/12/15-
30/11/19 

Resources 
Community 
SEND, Pay 
 

    

Please email any updates/amendments to Julie Kenyon headspa@penworthamgirls.lancs.sch.uk   

mailto:headspa@penworthamgirls.lancs.sch.uk

