AUTUMN TERM 2020	Name of Governor (attendance – actual/ possible)	Membership Dates	Committee and Office Held	Training	Date	School Visits/Events	Date
	Lorimer Russell- Hayes	01/09/17 – 31/08/21	Chair of Governors Training, Safeguarding MFL link PSHCE link	School visits Ofsted Induction* Induction* Safeguarding (P ThreIfall) NGA closing gap	04/09/20 09/16.09.20 15/17.09.20 05/07.10.20 12/10/20 23/11/20	Results Days SLT meeting Inset Days incl. SCR LASGB/LCC meeting LASGB exec + Chairs' Forum + KPO meeting KPO appraisal ERG 2 primary schools KPO/CP meeting	19/20.08.20 31/08/20 1-3.09.20 21/09/20 21/11/20 13/10/20 06/12/20 22/10/20 11/11/20 10/11/20 27/11/20
	Howard Jackson	01/09/17 – 31/08/21	Vice Chair of Governors Resources Pay	Approach School's /Education Authorities are taking with the COVID 19 Crisis	Apr 2020		
	Geoff Fawthorp	21/03/17 – 20/03/21	Chair of Resources SFVS, Teaching School Futures, Appraisal			KPO appraisal	11/11/20
	Sharon Hall	16/06/20 – 15/06/24	Curriculum & Standards			N/A	
	Jackie Lord	14/02/20- 13/02/24	Curriculum & Standards Online Safety Parent Forum	PREVENT DSE Importance & Value of Connections	25/07/20 10/08/20 18/08/20		

			Health, Wellbeing & Sleep Mindfulness Intro to Equality & Cohesion Safer Internet New Governor Ofsted for	18/08/20 22/08/20 28/07/20 05/08/20 09/09/20 & 16/09/20	
			Governors School Visits & challenging Questions Family Safeguarding LPDS Training Strategies	19/10/20 30/10/20 03/11/20 11/11/20	
Jack Millward	03.12.19 – 02/12/23	Resources Pay Website Compliance GDPR	Website Review	Oct 2020	

Shirley Parkinson	14/02/20- 13/02/24	Curriculum & Standards				
Glenys Pashley	01/12/20 – 30/11/24	Chair of Curriculum & Standards Curriculum Disadvantaged Pupils	Executive Leaders – Headteacher Appraisal and Capability (NGA Learning Link)	02/10/20	KPO Appraisal	11/11/20
			LCC Head's Appraisal Training NGA –	08/10/20		
			Succession Planning	02/11/20		
			Good Practice in Governance Arrangements (Ass of Colleges)	Nov 2020		
Ron Pashley- Crawford	16/06/20- 15/06/24	Curriculum & Standards PREVENT	NGA – Governance, Your Role, Your Responsibilities, Your Organisation	26/05/20		
			National Nuclear Lab – Equality & Diversity Act	14/05/20		

	Anthony Stirland	11/12/17 –	Vice-Chair of Resources	Procurement PREVENT	October 20 15/11/20		
	,,	10/12/21	Catch up Funding Pay				
	Carol Wooldridge	23/06/20 – 22/06/24	Resources Community SEND & Haven Pay				
SPRING TERM 2021	Lorimer Russell- Hayes	01/09/17 – 31/08/21	Chair of Governors Training, Safeguarding MFL link PSHCE link	Smarter Governance* Grammar in the NC (MFL) Role of CoG* New Gov Induction Chair's Forum Prevent webinar	27/01/21 30/01/21 01/08.02.21 06/02/21 09/02/21+ 01/03/21	KPO meeting – virtual KPO meeting-testing KPO meeting – return SLT – testing Volunterr testing SHA – SCR / CP	03/02/21 10/02/21 24/02/21 01/03/21 08/03/21 17/03/21
	Howard Jackson	01/09/17 – 31/08/21	Vice Chair of Governors Resources Pay				
	Geoff Fawthorp	<mark>21/03/17 -</mark> 20/03/21	Chair of Resources SFVS, Teaching School Futures, Appraisal				
	Sharon Hall	16/06/20- 15/06/24	Curriculum & Standards			N/A	
	Jackie Lord	14/02/20- 13/02/24	Curriculum & Standards Online Safety Parent Forum	LASGB workshop Online safety certificate	10/03/21 29/01/21	Meeting SHA online safety	Jan 2021

Jack Millward	03.12.19 – 02/12/23	Resources Pay Website Compliance GDPR	Safeguarding policy KCSIE + Ofsted safeguarding (2) Safeguarding (2)	01/02/21 31/01/21 09/01/21 21/02/21		
Glenys Pashley	01/12/20 – 30/11/24	Chair of Curriculum & Standards Curriculum Disadvantaged Pupils	Planning the Curriculum (Ass of Employment & Learning Providers) Health & safety Update (Blackburn College)	Jan 2021 Feb 2021		
Ron Pashley- Crawford	16/06/20- 15/06/24	Curriculum & Standards PREVENT				
Anthony Stirland	11/12/17 – 10/12/21	Vice-Chair of Resources Catch up Funding Pay				
Carol Wooldridge	23/06/20 – 22/06/24	Resources Community SEND & Haven Pay			-	-

	Lorimer Russell-	01/09/17 -	Chair of Governors
SUMMER	Hayes	31/08/21	Training, Safeguarding
TERM			MFL link
2021			PSHCE link
	Howard Jackson	01/09/17 –	Deputy Chair of
		31/08/21	Governors
			Resources
			Finance
	Geoff Fawthorp	<mark>21/03/17</mark> –	Chair of Resources
		<mark>20/03/21</mark>	SFVS, Teaching School
			Futures, Pay
	Sharon Hall	16/06/20-	Curriculum & Standards
		15/06/24	
	Jackie Lord	14/02/20-	Curriculum & Standards
		13/02/24	
	Jack Millward	03.12.19 –	Web
		02/12/23	Resources
	Glenys Pashley	01/12/20 -	Chair of Curriculum &
		30/11/24	Standards
			Curriculum
	Ron Pashley-	23.06.20 -	Curriculum & Standards
	Crawford	22.06.24	
	Anthony Stirland	06/12/17 –	Vice-Chair of Resources
		06/12/21	Community, Pay
	Carol Wooldridge	01/12/15-	Resources
		30/11/19	Community
			SEND, Pay

Please email any updates/amendments to Julie Kenyon headspa@penworthamgirls.lancs.sch.uk